Inhalt
Table of contents 1
Features 1
Ordering code 2
Symbols ( ① = component side, ② = plate side) 3
Function, section 4
Pilot oil supply for directional valve mounted above 5
Technical data (for applications outside these parameters,

2/14	 Bosch Rexroth AG    Hydraulics ZDRE; ZDREE    RE 29279/12.10
Ordering code
Sandwich plate	 = Z
Proportional pressure
reducing valve	 = DRE
For external electronics	 = No code
With integrated electronics	 = E
Size 10	 = 10
Pressure reduction in channel P1	 = VP
Preferred position of mating connector	 = 2
1)
The mating connector can be brought to the desired
position after the nut was loosened
(see page 13)
1) Valve contact face
   (O-ring recesses in the housing)
Component series 20 to 29	 = 2X
(20 to 29: unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
Pressure rating
Up to 50 bar	                                                                    = 50
Up to 100 bar	                                                         = 100
Up to 200 bar	                                                              = 200
Up to 315 bar	                                                                  = 315
Further details
in clear text
Seal material
M = 	 NBR seals,
V = 	 FKM seals
Electronics interface
A1 =	 Command value 0 to 10 V
F1 =	 Command value 4 to 20 mA
No code =	 For ZDRE
Electrical connection
for ZDRE
K4 = 	 Without mating con-
nector, with component plug to
DIN EN 175301-803
for ZDREE
K31 = 	 Without mating con-
nector, with component plug to
DIN EN 175201-804
Supply voltage of
control electronics
G24 = 	 DC voltage 24 V
M = 	 Without check valve
Pilot oil supply/drain
Y = 	 Pilot oil supply for
directional valve from port P2,
external pilot oil drain
for directional valve and ZDRE
XY = 	 External pilot oil supply for directional valve,
external pilot oil drain
for directional valve and ZDRE
L = 	 Pilot oil supply for
directional valve from P2,
internal pilot oil drain for directional valve
and external for ZDRE
XL =	 Pilot oil supply from P2 to X is
plugged (direct operated directional valve
needs no pilot oil),
pilot oil drain of directional valve is
plugged (direct operated directional valve needs
no pilot oil drain),
external pilot oil drain for ZDRE
Note: If no pilot oil supply is provided on
the subplate, use sandwich plate
HSZ 10 B097-3X/M01 for the supply.
Z DRE 10 VP 2 2X M G24 *
Accessories (not included in scope of supply)
–	 Sandwich plate with X and Y port